CH \$140.00 056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM590458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VAG USA, LLC		08/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jash USA, Inc.
Street Address:	6200 Savoy Dr., Suite 750
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77036
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0564013	RODNEY HUNT
Registration Number:	1010664	RODNEY HUNT
Registration Number:	1796772	SCUBA
Registration Number:	1681929	PELICAN
Registration Number:	0713757	BASCULE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159953434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-995-5044

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffi V. Zerounian
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi V. Zerounian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Jash USA Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0271 source=Trademark Assignment Jash USA Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0272

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of September 21, 2016, is made and entered by and between VAG USA, LLC a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 9025 Marshall Road, Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania 16066 ("Assignor"), Jash USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 6200 Savoy Dr., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77036 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks")

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of and the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

VAG USA, LLC	JASH USA, INC.
By: Nuclue Jur	Ву:
Name: Michael J Weber	Name: Ranjit Nair
Its: <u>President</u>	Its: President
Date: 8/3/70 70	Date: 08-03-2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0273

Exhibit A

U.S. Trademarks

Registration No. 564,013	RODNEY HUNT
Registration No. 1,010,664	RODNEY HUNT & Design
Registration No. 1,796,772	SCUBA
Registration No. 1,681,929	PELICAN
Registration No. 713,757	BASCULE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 08/05/2020